Roll Call Number	Agenda Item Number
Date: August 7, 2023	
APPOINTMENT OF JIM M. HOFF AS AN ASSISTA	NT CITY MANAGER
WHEREAS, Section 2-202 of the Des Moines Municipal Manager to appoint an Assistant City Manager as the City Manager confirmed by the City Council and;	Code authorizes the City er deems necessary and as
WHEREAS, it is the desire of City Manager Scott Sander Assistant City Manager effective on August 7, 2023.	s to appoint Jim Hoff as an
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Common Moines, Iowa:	ouncil of the City of Des
That the August 7, 2023 appointment of Jim M. Hoff to the Manager hereby is confirmed.	e position of Assistant City
Moved by	to adopt.
Second by	
Approved as to Form:	
Chriftin.	

Carol J. Moser

Deputy City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT
COWNIE				
BOESEN				
GATTO				
MANDELBAUM				
SHEUMAKER				
voss				
WESTERGAARD				
TOTAL				
MOTION CARRIED		APPROVED		

CERTIFICATE

I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.

Mayor

_City Clerk